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page 2 STEWARD EMI FERRITE CORES

LF, 27, 28, HF Material Impedance vs Frequency  (300KHz - 2GHz)
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Circuit design, part shape & size affect impedance.    
Additional wire turns multiply impedance. 

0.5 5 50 500 2000

27

LF

28

HF

EMI MATERIALS FOR
CABLE & WIRING HARNESS CORES

Due to continuous material improvements, please 
consult Steward's website for latest information.

Broad Band High Performance

3000

for Cables & Wiring Harnesses
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TRAP
REBMUN

SNOISNEMID
mm

)sehcni(
smhOni)Z(ecnadepmITEN

A B C 003@
zHM

005@
zHM

008@
zHM

1@
zHG

000-420570BFH 25.7
)692.0(

93.2
)490.0(

00.01
)493.0( 421 631 831 531

001-150590BFH 25.9
)573.0(

80.5
)002.0(

00.01
)493.0( 46 47 58 98

002-150590BFH 25.9
)573.0(

80.5
)002.0(

00.91
)847.0( 021 531 381 491

000-940321BFH 23.21
)584.0(

88.4
)291.0(

00.5
)791.0( 05 65 26 56

001-940321BFH 23.21
)584.0(

88.4
)291.0(

00.01
)493.0( 79 011 721 031

003-940321BFH 23.21
)584.0(

88.4
)291.0(

04.52
)000.1( 852 782 503 862

000-460341BFH 72.41
)265.0(

53.6
)052.0(

00.5
)791.0( 34 05 46 07

001-460341BFH 72.41
)265.0(

53.6
)052.0(

00.01
)493.0( 58 001 311 121

003-460341BFH 72.41
)265.0(

53.6
)052.0(

85.82
)521.1( 072 513 603 752

002-070051BFH 00.51
)195.0(

99.6
)572.0(

85.82
)521.1( 422 762 972 242

000-430251BFH 42.51
)006.0(

83.3
)331.0(

00.01
)493.0( 561 091 981 581

000-070751BFH 56.51
)616.0(

99.6
)572.0(

00.02
)787.0( 071 002 612 512

001-970951BFH 88.51
)526.0(

78.7
)013.0(

85.82
)521.1( 532 092 203 882

002-390061BFH 00.61
)036.0(

52.9
)463.0(

00.91
)847.0( 021 541 551 071

003-390061BFH 00.61
)036.0(

52.9
)463.0(

99.72
)201.1( 651 681 162 652

000-070071BFH 99.61
)966.0(

10.7
)672.0(

00.01
)493.0( 79 511 721 041

001-070071BFH 99.61
)966.0(

10.7
)672.0(

00.02
)787.0( 581 512 432 722

001-201781BFH 76.81
)537.0(

61.01
)004.0(

00.03
)181.1( 502 052 672 662

000-821952BFH 19.52
)020.1(

38.21
)505.0(

00.02
)787.0( 071 422 242 442

001-821952BFH 19.52
)020.1(

38.21
)505.0(

85.82
)521.1( 002 642 862 262

This brochure lists a limited sample of available parts.  Custom parts are also available.

High Frequency
Ferrite EMI Cores
300 MHz to 2 GHz

page 3

Cylindrical Solid Ferrite Cores for Round Cables & Wiring Harnesses

All impedance values for Steward High
Frequency cores are NET;  NET im-
pedance is impedance of the ferrite
core only. All impedance contribution
from the test wire and fixtures has
been removed.

Please visit www.Steward.com for the
most up to date information.  All dimen-
sions & impedance values can be
sorted and compared on the
Steward website.

A

B

C
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Custom parts are also available.

Plastic Cases are available in black (-0A2) or white (-0A0).

High Frequency Ferrite EMI Cores
Split, Snap-On Ferrite
Cores in Plastic Cases
 300 MHz to 2 GHz

TRAP
REBMUN

erugiF
#

SNOISNEMIDESACCITSALP
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmITEN
smhOni)Z(

diloSdrawetS
eroClacirednilyC

straPralimiS
)ecnereferrof(

A B C D 003@
zHM

005@
zHM

008@
zHM

1@
ZHG

A0-940001AFH 1 08.21
)405.0(

03.5
)902.0(

03.92
)451.1(

04.21
)884.0( 331 251 391 102 002-150590BFH

A0-660051AFH 2 88.71
)407.0(

99.6
)572.0(

15.23
)082.1(

93.81
)427.0( 013 093 933 562 003-460341BFH

A0-860051AFH 1 30.12
)828.0(

31.8
)023.0(

86.14
)146.1(

30.12
)828.0( 572 043 903 162 002-070051BFH

A0-090361AFH 1 01.91
)257.0(

90.9
)853.0(

63.04
)985.1(

08.02
)918.0( 002 052 772 062 003-390061BFH

A0-201781AFH 2 77.12
)758.0(

00.01
)493.0(

46.23
)582.1(

48.12
)068.0( 022 092 292 862 001-201781BFH

A0-131952AFH 2 10.92
)241.1(

00.31
)215.0(

15.23
)082.1(

06.92
)561.1( 052 513 682 022 001-821952BFH

All impedance values for Stew-
ard High Frequency cores are
NET;  NET impedance is im-
pedance of the ferrite core only.
All impedance contribution
from the test wire and fixtures
has been removed.
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*0  (white case)
*2  (black case)

MATERIAL
TYPE

PRODUCT
CODE

PART
SIZE CODE

SELECTED
DIMENSION CODE
(Usually Length)

ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION

PLASTIC CASE
COLOR CODE

PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
HF A 100049 0 A-

For retrofit and post-assembly operations, Steward offers a selection of “split” cores.  Similar in performance to Steward’s one piece
core designs, these split ferrite cores provide excellent common and differential mode high frequency EMI suppression on round
cable and wire assemblies.  Black or white plastic snap-on cases provide secure closure of the split cores onto the cable.
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TRAP
REBMUN

SNOISNEMID
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmIlacipyT
smhoni)Z(

A B C 52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

001-0520B82 53.6
)052.0(

81.3
)521.0(

88.51
)526.0( 09 281 003

000-8620B82 87.6
)762.0(

99.3
)751.0(

22.41
)065.0( 56 831 062

000-5130B82 00.8
)513.0(

71.3
)521.0(

87.4
)881.0( 34 001 022

000-5530B82 00.9
)453.0(

57.4
)781.0(

00.02
)787.0( 011 502 063

000-5730B82 35.9
)573.0(

80.5
)002.0(

14.01
)014.0( 75 521 542

001-5730B82 35.9
)573.0(

80.5
)002.0(

84.41
)075.0( 47 451 282

003-5730B82 35.9
)573.0(

80.5
)002.0(

50.91
)057.0( 001 491 013

004-5730B82 35.9
)573.0(

80.5
)002.0(

38.4
)091.0( 33 18 002

000-1740B82 09.11
)074.0(

00.7
)572.0(

00.51
)095.0( 86 241 072

090-2740B82 00.01
)493.0(

05.3
)831.0(

00.02
)787.0( 001 042 593

000-5840B82 23.21
)584.0(

88.4
)291.0(

04.52
)000.1( 071 023 054

001-0050B82 07.21
)005.0(

29.7
)213.0(

53.6
)052.0( 33 38 002

003-0050B82 07.21
)005.0(

29.7
)213.0(

07.21
)005.0( 45 811 032

000-2650B82 72.41
)265.0(

53.6
)052.0(

61.01
)004.0( 96 541 072

001-2650B82 72.41
)265.0(

53.6
)052.0(

64.31
)035.0( 98 481 303

002-2650B82 72.41
)265.0(

53.6
)052.0(

85.82
)521.1( 771 713 074

000-3650B82 72.41
)265.0(

62.7
)682.0(

42.51
)006.0( 58 371 592

001-3650B82 72.41
)265.0(

62.7
)682.0(

03.02
)008.0( 901 712 333

002-3650B82 72.41
)265.0(

62.7
)682.0(

75.82
)521.1( 941 782 604

Broad Band EMI Ferrite

Please refer to Steward’s separate Toroid
Catalog for an extensive list of small ferrite
inductor toroid core sizes and materials.

A

B

C

Cylindrical Cores For Round Cables
& Wiring Harnesses

page 5

0

MATERIAL
TYPE

PRODUCT
CODE

PART
SIZE CODE

SELECTED
DIMENSION CODE
(Usually Length)

ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION

ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION
OR COATING

PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
28 B 0250 1 0- Broad band (28) round cable

parts are sorted by inside di-
ameter on page 10 and
sorted by impedance on
page 11.
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TRAP
REBMUN

SNOISNEMID
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmIlacipyT
smhoni)Z(

A B C 52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

000-0750B82 84.41
)075.0(

15.8
)533.0(

15.5
)712.0( 23 28 002

000-0950B82 00.51
)195.0(

00.7
)572.0(

49.72
)001.1( 071 003 054

002-1950B82 00.51
)195.0(

09.5
)232.0(

00.53
)873.1( 052 054 085

000-6160B82 56.51
)616.0(

00.7
)572.0(

85.82
)521.1( 071 013 054

000-5260B82 88.51
)526.0(

78.7
)013.0(

72.41
)365.0( 97 361 372

001-5260B82 88.51
)526.0(

78.7
)013.0(

85.82
)521.1( 051 082 004

000-1360B82 00.61
)036.0(

52.9
)463.0(

00.21
)274.0( 06 031 052

001-1360B82 00.61
)036.0(

52.9
)463.0(

00.82
)201.1( 421 342 073

000-9660B82 00.71
)966.0(

10.7
)672.0(

00.52
)489.0( 961 323 544

000-2760B82 70.71
)276.0(

67.8
)543.0(

04.52
)000.1( 031 542 063

000-6860B82 24.71
)686.0(

25.9
)573.0(

53.6
)052.0( 93 19 412

001-6860B82 24.71
)686.0(

25.9
)573.0(

07.21
)005.0( 66 931 562

002-6860B82 24.71
)686.0(

25.9
)573.0(

85.82
)521.1( 421 242 093

000-4370B82 76.81
)537.0(

81.11
)044.0(

85.82
)521.1( 611 922 073

000-5370B82 76.81
)537.0(

61.01
)004.0(

85.82
)521.1( 531 052 004

003-5370B82 76.81
)537.0(

61.01
)004.0(

72.41
)265.0( 37 051 072

000-8470B82 00.91
)847.0(

00.31
)215.0(

00.92
)241.1( 09 081 013

000-5280B82 59.02
)528.0(

12.31
)025.0(

53.6
)052.0( 13 97 402

000-0780B82 01.22
)078.0(

27.31
)045.0(

53.6
)052.0( 43 58 502

001-0780B82 01.22
)078.0(

27.31
)045.0(

07.21
)005.0( 65 221 632

000-9990B82 04.52
)000.1(

94.51
)016.0(

07.21
)005.0( 65 221 742

001-9990B82 04.52
)000.1(

94.51
)016.0(

53.6
)052.0( 43 28 012

000-0001B82 04.52
)000.1(

07.21
)005.0(

07.21
)005.0( 37 151 872

001-0201B82 19.52
)020.1(

38.21
)505.0(

85.82
)521.1( 741 672 214

001-2211B82 05.82
)221.1(

77.31
)245.0(

85.82
)521.1( 061 703 044

000-2411B82 10.92
)241.1(

00.91
)847.0(

94.7
)592.0( 43 58 002 Additional wire turns multiply impedance
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TRAP
REBMUN

SNOISNEMID
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmIlacipyT
smhoni)Z(

A B C 52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

001-2411B82 10.92
)241.1(

00.91
)847.0(

48.31
)545.0( 45 411 532

000-5221B82 21.13
)522.1(

50.91
)057.0(

39.51
)726.0( 86 041 072

001-5221B82 21.13
)522.1(

50.91
)057.0(

29.7
)213.0( 93 39 012

003-5221B82 21.13
)522.1(

50.91
)057.0(

00.01
)493.0( 64 011 042

000-0521B82 57.13
)052.1(

50.91
)057.0(

22.22
)578.0( 29 681 292

002-7141B82 00.63
)714.1(

00.32
)509.0(

07.21
)005.0( 25 511 023

000-1351B82** 68.83
)035.1(

59.21
)015.0(

85.82
)521.1( 901 012 743

000-0451B82 21.93
)045.1(

67.61
)066.0(

22.22
)578.0( 031 452 504

000-0042B82 69.06
)004.2(

65.53
)004.1(

07.21
)005.0( 06 921 862

rebmuNtraP
gnitaoC

edoC

gnitaoC
ssenkcihT

)sehcni(mm

muminiM
htgnertScirtceleiD

G
taocelgnis

mm50.0-30.0
)200.0-100.0(

CAV005

H
taocelbuod

mm01.0-50.0
)400.0-200.0(

CAV0001

Cylindrical and toroid ferrite cores with inside diam-
eters larger than 4.50mm (0.177") may be purchased
as custom parts with epoxy coating. To specify
coating, replace the last part number character (0)
with the appropriate letter from the table below.

For example, a 28B0562-000 with double epoxy coating
is a 28B0562-00H.

** For oval shaped part #  28B1531-000, see the part
diagram below for dimensions not referenced in the
standard chart.

B

C

26.04 mm (1.025")

D “D” dimension is 26.16 mm (1.030")
A

Please visit www.Steward.com for the most up-to-date in-
formation.  All dimensions & impedance values can be sorted
and compared on the Steward website.

Broad band (28) round cable parts are
sorted by inside diameter on page 10
and sorted by impedance on page 11.

Custom Parts are also available

Coating
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Broad Band EMI Ferrite

For retrofit and post-assembly operations, Steward offers a selection of “split” cores.  Similar in performance to Steward’s one piece
core designs, these split ferrite cores provide excellent common and differential mode EMI suppression on round cable and wire
assemblies.  Black or white plastic snap-on cases provide secure closure of the split cores onto the cable.

page 8

Broad Band High Performance

Material is 28

Split / Snap-on Cores in Plastic Cases
for Round Cables & Wiring Harnesses

TRAP
REBMUN

erugiF
no#

9egap

ESACCITSALP
SNOISNEMID

mm
)sehcni(

mumixaM
elbaC

retemaiD
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmIlacipyT
smhoni)Z(

diloSdrawetS
eroClacirdnilyC

straPralimiS
)ecnereferrof(

A B C D 52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zhM

2B0-0530A82 1 00.31
)115.0(

05.3
)831.0(

02.52
)299.0(

05.11
)354.0(

05.3
)831.0( 001 042 004 090-2740B82

A0-2930A82 1 08.21
)405.0(

44.5
)412.0(

80.92
)541.1(

23.21
)584.0(

75.4
)081.0( 57 071 023 003-5730B82

A0-3930A82 2 71.21
)974.0(

95.5
)022.0(

20.52
)589.0(

60.01
)693.0(

75.4
)081.0( 88 091 033 003-5730B82

A0-0460A82 1 01.91
)257.0(

90.9
)853.0(

63.04
)985.1(

08.02
)918.0(

59.8
)253.0( 501 042 093 001-1360B82

A0-4202A82 3 00.92
)241.1(

00.31
)215.0(

05.23
)082.1(

06.92
)561.1(

07.21
)005.0( 031 082 044 001-0201B82

A0-5202A82 3 09.71
)507.0(

00.7
)672.0(

05.23
)082.1(

04.81
)427.0(

53.6
)052.0( 031 023 015 002-2650B82

2A0-6202A82 1 30.12
)828.0(

31.8
)023.0(

86.14
)146.1(

30.12
)828.0(

53.6
)052.0( 59 072 064 002-2650B82

A0-9202A82 3 77.12
)758.0(

00.01
)493.0(

48.23
)392.1(

48.12
)068.0(

19.9
)093.0( 59 052 024 000-4370B82

2A0-2342A82 4 02.91
)657.0(

02.8
)323.0(

09.91
)387.0( - 31.8

)023.0( 26 061 003 000-2760B82

2A0-6372A82 1 00.81
)907.0(

00.9
)453.0(

01.53
)083.1(

07.91
)677.0(

00.9
)453.0( 021 022 063 001-1360B82

2A0-9303A82 4 55.42
)769.0(

02.01
)204.0(

06.31
)535.0( - 91.01

)104.0( 55 031 052 003-5370B82

2A0-4433A82 4 08.72
)490.1(

04.11
)944.0(

36.71
)496.0( - 53.11

)744.0( 07 061 003 002-6370B82

2A0-1583A82 1 00.03
)181.1(

00.31
)215.0(

07.33
)723.1(

00.03
)181.1(

58.21
)605.0( 051 062 014 001-0201B82

2A0-5514A82 4 08.82
)431.1(

06.31
)535.0(

04.51
)606.0( - 55.31

)335.0( 05 021 032 001-5280B82

2A0-6775A82 3 02.92
)051.1(

03.91
)067.0(

00.24
)456.1(

04.92
)751.1(

08.81
)047.0( 511 012 063 000-0521B82

A selection of Lower Broad Band Material ( 27 ) parts
is listed on the Steward website.

MATERIAL
TYPE

PRODUCT
CODE

PART
SIZE CODE

SELECTED
DIMENSION CODE
(Usually Length)

ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION

PLASTIC CASE
COLOR CODE

PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
28 A 0350 0 B-

Lower Broad Band Material is 27

High Frequency Material is HF

* - 0A0 = White Plastic Snap On Case
* - 0A2 = Black Plastic Snap On Case

*0  (white case)
*2  (black case)

Broad Band (28) round cable parts are sorted
by inside diameter on page 10 and sorted by
impedance on page 11.

*

*

*

*

*

*
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 A
C

 B

 D

 Figure 3

C

B
A

 Figure 4

page 9

 Figure 1

 C

 A

 B
 D

 Figure 2

 A

 C

 B

 D

All impedance values for Steward High Frequency cores
are NET;  NET impedance is impedance of the ferrite
core only.  All impedance contribution from the test wire
and fixtures has been removed.

* - 0A0 = White Plastic Snap On Case
* - 0A2 = Black Plastic Snap On Case

sesaCcitsalPhtiwseroCetirreF,nO-panS,tilpSycneuqerFhgiH

TRAP
REBMUN

erugiF
#

SNOISNEMIDESACCITSALP
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmITEN
smhOni)Z(

diloSdrawetS
eroClacirdnilyC

straPralimiS
)ecnereferrof(

A B C D 003@
zHM

005@
zHM

008@
zHM

1@
ZHG

A0-940001AFH 1 08.21
)405.0(

03.5
)902.0(

03.92
)451.1(

04.21
)884.0( 331 251 391 102 002-150590BFH

A0-660051AFH 2 88.71
)407.0(

99.6
)572.0(

15.23
)082.1(

93.81
)427.0( 013 093 933 562 003-460341BFH

A0-860051AFH 1 30.12
)828.0(

31.8
)023.0(

86.14
)146.1(

30.12
)828.0( 572 043 903 162 002-070051BFH

A0-090361AFH 1 01.91
)257.0(

90.9
)853.0(

63.04
)985.1(

08.02
)918.0( 002 052 772 062 003-390061BFH

A0-201781AFH 2 77.12
)758.0(

00.01
)493.0(

46.23
)582.1(

48.12
)068.0( 022 092 292 862 001-201781BFH

A0-131952AFH 2 10.92
)241.1(

00.31
)215.0(

15.23
)082.1(

06.92
)561.1( 052 513 682 022 001-821952BFH

*

*

*

*

*

*
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TRAP
REBMUN

DIybdetroS

SNOISNEMID
mm

A B C D

000-5130B82 00.8 71.3 87.4 -

001-0520B82 53.6 81.3 88.51 -

090-2740B82 00.01 05.3 00.02

2B0-0530A82 00.31 05.3 02.52 05.11

000-8620B82 87.6 99.3 22.41 -

000-5530B82 00.9 57.4 00.02 -

000-5840B82 23.21 88.4 04.52 -

004-5730B82 35.9 80.5 38.4 -

000-5730B82 35.9 80.5 14.01 -

001-5730B82 35.9 80.5 84.41 -

003-5730B82 35.9 80.5 50.91 -

A0-2930A82 08.21 44.5 80.92 23.21

A0-3930A82 71.21 95.5 20.52 60.01

002-1950B82 00.51 09.5 00.53 -

000-2650B82 72.41 53.6 61.01 -

001-2650B82 72.41 53.6 64.31 -

002-2650B82 72.41 53.6 85.82 -

000-1740B82 09.11 00.7 00.51 -

000-0950B82 00.51 00.7 49.72 -

000-6160B82 56.51 00.7 85.82 -

A0-5202A82 09.71 00.7 05.23 04.81

000-9660B82 00.71 10.7 00.52 -

000-3650B82 72.41 62.7 42.51 -

001-3650B82 72.41 62.7 03.02 -

002-3650B82 72.41 62.7 75.82 -

000-5260B82 88.51 78.7 72.41 -

001-5260B82 88.51 78.7 85.82 -

001-0050B82 07.21 29.7 53.6 -

003-0050B82 07.21 29.7 07.21 -

2A0-6202A82 30.12 31.8 86.14 30.12

2A0-2342A82 02.91 02.8 09.91 -

000-0750B82 84.41 15.8 15.5 -

000-2760B82 70.71 67.8 04.52 -

2A0-6372A82 00.81 00.9 01.53 07.91

A0-0460A82 01.91 90.9 63.04 08.02

TRAP
REBMUN

DIybdetroS

SNOISNEMID
mm

A B C D

000-1360B82 00.61 52.9 00.21 -

001-1360B82 00.61 52.9 00.82 -

000-6860B82 24.71 25.9 53.6 -

001-6860B82 24.71 25.9 07.21 -

002-6860B82 24.71 25.9 85.82 -

A0-9202A82 77.12 00.01 48.23 48.12

003-5370B82 76.81 61.01 72.41 -

000-5370B82 76.81 61.01 85.82 -

2A0-9303A82 55.42 02.01 06.31 -

000-4370B82 76.81 81.11 85.82 -

2A0-4433A82 08.72 04.11 36.71 -

000-0001B82 04.52 07.21 07.21 -

001-0201B82 19.52 38.21 85.82 -

000-1351B82 68.83 59.21 85.82 61.62

000-8470B82 00.91 00.31 00.92 -

A0-4202A82 00.92 00.31 05.23 06.92

2A0-1583A82 00.03 00.31 07.33 00.03

000-5280B82 59.02 12.31 53.6 -

2A0-5514A82 08.82 06.31 04.51 -

000-0780B82 01.22 27.31 53.6 -

001-0780B82 01.22 27.31 07.21 -

001-2211B82 05.82 77.31 85.82 -

001-9990B82 04.52 94.51 53.6 -

000-9990B82 04.52 94.51 07.21 -

000-0451B82 21.93 67.61 22.22 -

000-2411B82 10.92 00.91 94.7 -

001-2411B82 10.92 00.91 48.31 -

001-5221B82 21.13 50.91 29.7

003-5221B82 21.13 50.91 00.01 -

000-5221B82 21.13 50.91 39.51 -

000-0521B82 57.13 50.91 22.22 -

2A0-6775A82 02.92 03.91 00.24 04.92

002-7141B82 00.63 00.32 07.21 -

000-0042B82 69.06 56.53 07.21 -

QUICK REFERENCE CHART - SORTED BY INSIDE DIAMETER ( B )

page 10

Custom Parts are also available

Steward Broad Band 28 Material
One Piece (28B) & Split / Snap-on (28A) Cores for Round Cables & Wires

*

*

*

*

*

*
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QUICK REFERENCE CHART - SORTED BY IMPEDANCE @ 100 MHz

TRAP
REBMUN

ybdetroS
ecnadepmI

ECNADEPMILACIPYT
SMHONI)Z(

52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

000-5280B82 13 97 402

004-5730B82 33 18 002

000-0750B82 23 28 002

001-9990B82 43 28 012

001-0050B82 33 38 002

000-2411B82 43 58 002

000-0780B82 43 58 502

000-6860B82 93 19 412

001-5221B82 93 39 012

000-5130B82 34 001 022

003-5221B82 64 011 042

001-2411B82 45 411 532

002-7141B82 25 511 023

003-0050B82 45 811 032

2A0-5514A82 05 021 032

001-0780B82 65 221 632

000-9990B82 65 221 742

000-5730B82 75 521 542

000-0042B82 06 921 862

2A0-9303A82 55 031 052

000-1360B82 06 031 052

000-8620B82 56 831 062

001-6860B82 66 931 562

000-5221B82 86 041 072

000-1740B82 86 241 072

000-2650B82 96 541 072

003-5370B82 37 051 072

000-0001B82 37 151 872

001-5730B82 47 451 282

2A0-2342A82 26 061 003

2A0-4433A82 07 061 003

000-5260B82 97 361 372

A0-2930A82 57 071 023

000-3650B82 58 371 592

000-8470B82 09 081 013

page 11

Custom Parts are also available

Steward Broad Band 28 Material
One Piece (28B) & Split / Snap-on (28A) Cores for Round Cables & Wires

TRAP
REBMUN

ybdetroS
ecnadepmI

ECNADEPMILACIPYT
SMHONI)Z(

52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

001-0520B82 09 281 003

001-2650B82 98 481 303

000-0521B82 29 681 292

A0-3930A82 88 091 033

003-5730B82 001 491 013

000-5530B82 011 502 063

000-1351B82 901 012 743

2A0-6775A82 511 012 063

001-3650B82 901 712 333

2A0-6372A82 021 022 063

000-4370B82 611 922 073

A0-0460A82 501 042 093

090-2740B82 001 042 593

2B0-0530A82 001 042 004

002-6860B82 421 242 093

001-1360B82 421 342 073

000-2760B82 031 542 063

000-5370B82 531 052 004

A0-9202A82 59 052 024

000-0451B82 031 452 504

2A0-1583A82 051 062 014

2A0-6202A82 59 072 064

001-0201B82 741 672 214

001-5260B82 051 082 004

A0-4202A82 031 082 044

002-3650B82 941 782 604

000-0950B82 071 003 054

001-2211B82 061 703 044

000-6160B82 071 013 054

002-2650B82 771 713 074

000-5840B82 071 023 054

A0-5202A82 031 023 015

000-9660B82 961 323 544

002-1950B82 052 054 085

*

*

*

*

*
*
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TRAP
REBMUN

SNOISNEMID
mm

)sehcni(

smhoni)Z(ecnadepmITENlacipyT

zHK005@ zHM1@ zHM5@

snruTeriWfo# snruTeriWfo# snruTeriWfo#

A B C 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3

000-050090BFL 00.9
)453.0(

00.5
)791.0(

00.7
)672.0( 21 85 231 12 09 002 63 041 023

000-150590BFL 05.9
)473.0(

01.5
)102.0(

50.91
)057.0( 63 051 053 36 042 045 68 043 084

000-970721BFL 07.21
)005.0(

29.7
)213.0(

00.7
)672.0( 9 54 001 61 07 851 52 201 822

000-460341BFL 72.41
)265.0(

53.6
)052.0(

85.82
)521.1( 07 092 056 221 094 0011 021 084 0801

001-460341BFL 72.41
)265.0(

53.6
)052.0(

64.31
)035.0( 33 541 523 75 022 005 35 512 574

000-970951BFL 88.51
)526.0(

78.7
)013.0(

85.82
)521.1( 16 052 075 501 014 029 001 093 088

000-590471BFL 04.71
)586.0(

05.9
)473.0(

85.82
)521.1( 25 002 064 19 053 008 58 043 077

000-001081BFL 01.81
)317.0(

00.01
)493.0(

00.01
)493.0( 81 57 071 13 831 013 92 511 062

000-201781BFL 07.81
)637.0(

61.01
)004.0(

85.82
)521.1( 35 002 034 19 053 087 48 033 077

000-041022BFL 01.22
)078.0(

00.41
)155.0(

07.21
)005.0( 81 27 361 03 021 072 82 011 052

000-051052BFL 00.52
)489.0(

00.51
)195.0(

00.31
)215.0( 61 07 551 43 501 042 62 08 081

000-821952BFL 19.52
)020.1(

38.21
)505.0(

85.82
)521.1( 16 022 025 601 024 069 26 042 065

000-091092BFL 89.82
)141.1(

50.91
)057.0(

12.51
)995.0( 91 09 002 43 551 553 22 07 002

000-091013BFL 00.13
)022.1(

00.91
)847.0(

00.31
)215.0( 91 08 281 33 341 223 22 88 691

This brochure lists a limited sample of available parts. Custom parts are also available.

A

B

C

Low Frequency Ferrite EMI Cores
for Round Cables & Wiring Harnesses
300 KHz to 30 MHz

page 12

All impedance values for Steward Low
Frequency cores are NET;  NET im-
pedance is impedance of the ferrite
core only.  All impedance contribution
from the test wire and fixtures has
been removed.

0
MATERIAL
TYPE

PRODUCT
CODE

PART
SIZE CODE
( MM )

SELECTED
DIMENSION CODE
(Usually Length)

ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
LF B 090050 0 0-

ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION
OR COATING

1 Turn 2 Turns 3 Turns
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Broad Band Ferrite EMI Cores
page 13

for Ribbon & Flex Cables
0

MATERIAL
TYPE

PRODUCT
CODE

PART
SIZE CODE

SELECTED
DIMENSION CODE
(Usually Length)

ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION

ADDITIONAL
PART DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
28 R 0315 2 0-

TRAP
REBMUN

erugiF
no#
egap

51

SNOISNEMID
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmIlacipyT
smhOni)Z(

A B C D E 52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

002-5130R82 2 00.8
)513.0(

00.6
)632.0(

00.21
)274.0(

07.2
)601.0(

07.0
)820.0( 84 201 052

001-3930R82 3 00.01
)493.0(

00.7
)672.0(

20.02
)887.0(

00.7
)672.0(

00.4
)751.0( 76 241 642

001-3540R82 2 05.11
)354.0(

00.8
)513.0(

00.6
)632.0(

00.3
)811.0(

07.0
)820.0( 82 67 022

002-3540R82 2 05.11
)354.0(

00.8
)513.0(

00.21
)274.0(

00.3
)811.0(

07.0
)820.0( 34 401 062

003-3540R82 2 05.11
)354.0(

00.8
)513.0(

00.02
)787.0(

00.3
)811.0(

07.0
)820.0( 56 351 533

000-0840R82 2 02.21
)084.0(

00.8
)513.0(

00.81
)907.0(

05.5
)712.0(

00.1
)930.0( 001 091 023

001-0840R82 2 02.21
)084.0(

00.8
)513.0(

00.21
)274.0(

05.5
)712.0(

00.1
)930.0( 86 051 092

010-2950R82 2 10.51
)195.0(

00.01
)493.0(

68.22
)009.0(

94.7
)592.0(

05.1
)950.0( 121 722 073

000-0160R82 4 05.51
)016.0(

05.31
)135.0(

00.01
)493.0(

04.3
)431.0(

04.1
)550.0( 92 08 612

001-4160R82 2 06.51
)416.0(

06.31
)535.0(

00.21
)274.0(

08.2
)011.0(

07.0
)820.0( 63 89 542

002-4160R82 2 06.51
)416.0(

06.31
)535.0(

00.61
)036.0(

08.2
)011.0(

07.0
)820.0( 34 611 072

000-9660R82 2 00.71
)966.0(

00.31
)215.0(

00.21
)274.0(

05.3
)831.0(

57.0
)030.0( 14 011 072

001-9660R82 2 00.71
)966.0(

00.31
)215.0(

00.8
)513.0(

05.3
)831.0(

57.0
)030.0( 23 59 042

000-6570R82 4 02.91
)657.0(

00.51
)195.0(

00.01
)493.0(

53.5
)112.0(

51.1
)540.0( 04 001 062

002-6570R82 4 02.91
)657.0(

00.51
)195.0(

00.61
)036.0(

53.5
)112.0(

51.1
)540.0( 85 051 003

000-0880R82 2 53.22
)088.0(

00.41
)155.0(

50.91
)057.0(

57.7
)503.0(

05.1
)950.0( 39 781 653

001-8980R82 2 08.22
)898.0(

07.81
)637.0(

00.21
)274.0(

08.2
)011.0(

07.0
)820.0( 73 011 552

002-8980R82 2 08.22
)898.0(

07.81
)637.0(

00.61
)036.0(

08.2
)011.0(

07.0
)820.0( 34 721 092

000-4890R82 4 00.52
)489.0(

00.81
)907.0(

00.42
)549.0(

07.7
)303.0(

09.0
)530.0( 001 022 034

002-4890R82 4 00.52
)489.0(

00.81
)907.0(

00.61
)036.0(

07.7
)303.0(

09.0
)530.0( 07 071 073

Broad Band ( 28 ) ribbon
and flex cable cores are
sorted by slot width on
page 18 and sorted by
impedance on page 19.

Parts with double sided mounting tape are available
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TRAP
REBMUN

erugiF
no#

51egap

SNOISNEMID
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmIlacipyT
smhoni)Z(

A B C D E 52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

000-1011R82 1 79.72
)101.1(

49.22
)309.0(

66.41
)775.0(

57.7
)503.0(

05.1
)950.0( 55 041 003

000-2011R82 2 00.82
)201.1(

00.32
)609.0(

00.51
)195.0(

08.5
)822.0(

08.0
)130.0( 16 451 043

001-2011R82 2 00.82
)201.1(

00.32
)609.0(

00.02
)787.0(

08.5
)822.0(

08.0
)130.0( 57 291 083

000-3011R82 2 00.82
)201.1(

00.32
)609.0(

00.72
)360.1(

01.6
)042.0(

01.1
)340.0( 59 032 084

000-7211R82 4 85.82
)521.1(

05.32
)529.0(

00.13
)022.1(

07.7
)303.0(

07.1
)760.0( 001 022 034

002-7211R82 4 85.82
)521.1(

05.32
)529.0(

98.42
)089.0(

07.7
)303.0(

07.1
)760.0( 58 191 014

004-7211R82 4 85.82
)521.1(

05.32
)529.0(

00.71
)966.0(

07.7
)303.0(

07.1
)760.0( 06 051 033

005-7211R82 4 85.82
)521.1(

05.32
)529.0(

07.9
)283.0(

07.7
)303.0(

07.1
)760.0( 93 001 062

010-1411R82 4 00.73
)754.1(

00.72
)360.1(

52.81
)817.0(

00.8
)513.0(

05.1
)950.0( 76 861 083

001-7221R82 2 21.13
)522.1(

77.42
)579.0(

03.31
)525.0(

62.8
)523.0(

19.1
)570.0( 25 821 003

000-6321R82 2 04.13
)632.1(

00.32
)609.0(

00.91
)847.0(

57.7
)503.0(

05.1
)950.0( 87 261 073

010-0421R82 2 04.13
)632.1(

00.32
)609.0(

00.12
)728.0(

57.7
)503.0(

00.1
)930.0( 48 112 044

002-9521R82 4 00.23
)062.1(

08.72
)490.1(

00.52
)489.0(

57.7
)503.0(

05.1
)060.0( 87 291 814

003-9521R82 4 00.23
)062.1(

08.72
)490.1(

00.71
)966.0

57.7
)503.0(

05.1
)060.0( 26 451 323

001-1621R82 4 00.23
)062.1(

01.52
)889.0(

00.53
)873.1(

57.7
)503.0(

09.0
)530.0( 041 003 085

002-1621R82 4 00.23
)062.1(

01.52
)889.0(

07.9
)283.0(

57.7
)503.0(

09.0
)530.0( 05 531 013

000-2621R82 2 00.23
)062.1(

00.62
)420.1(

00.03
)181.1(

00.7
)672.0(

00.1
)930.0( 011 062 025

000-9331R82 4 00.43
)933.1(

85.92
)561.1(

00.52
)489.0(

57.7
)503.0(

05.1
)950.0( 85 051 033

001-0541R82 4 38.63
)054.1(

85.92
)561.1(

00.01
)493.0(

57.7
)503.0(

57.0
)030.0( 84 031 092

004-7541R82 4 10.73
)754.1(

00.33
)992.1(

64.31
)035.0(

05.4
)771.0(

15.0
)020.0( 44 041 013

000-7641R82 4 00.73
)754.1(

80.13
)422.1(

00.52
)489.0(

57.7
)503.0(

05.1
)950.0( 58 212 764

000-7151R82 2 01.83
)005.1(

76.62
)050.1(

04.52
)000.1(

70.21
)574.0(

19.1
)570.0( 011 032 025

000-8151R82 1 05.83
)615.1(

08.62
)550.1(

04.52
)000.1(

90.21
)674.0(

19.1
)570.0( 501 532 874

010-4561R82 4 00.24
)456.1(

05.73
)674.1(

00.5
)791.0(

00.5
)791.0(

07.0
)820.0( 72 48 002

000-5771R82 2 80.54
)577.1(

24.43
)553.1(

85.82
)521.1(

54.21
)094.0(

25.1
)060.0( 511 062 035

000-9771R82 2 05.36
)005.2(

70.25
)050.2(

85.82
)521.1(

07.21
)005.0(

86.1
)660.0( 411 892 885
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FIGURE 2

B

D

E

A

C

FIGURE 4
A C

FIGURE 3

D E

B
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C

FIGURE 1

D

E
B

Broad band ( 28 ) ribbon and flex cable
cores are sorted by slot width on page 18
and sorted by impedance on page 19.

Please visit www.Steward.com for the most up
to date information.  All dimensions & impedance
values can be sorted and compared on the
Steward website.  Custom parts are available.

Core shape and size affect frequency
response and impedance.

A

TRAP
REBMUN

erugiF
#

SNOISNEMID
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmIlacipyT
smhoni)Z(

A B C D E 52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

001-9771R82 2 05.36
)005.2(

70.25
)050.2(

89.21
)115.0(

07.21
)005.0(

86.1
)660.0( 56 071 573

010-9971R82 4 06.54
)597.1(

00.73
)754.1(

04.81
)427.0(

09.7
)113.0(

04.1
)550.0( 75 271 883

010-0081R82 2 27.54
)008.1(

50.53
)083.1(

49.72
)001.1(

07.21
)005.0(

25.1
)060.0( 011 062 555

013-0681R82 2 07.74
)878.1(

00.04
)675.1(

57.13
)052.1(

42.51
)006.0(

47.2
)801.0( 511 072 855

000-3591R82 4 16.94
)359.1(

00.44
)237.1(

00.21
)274.0(

26.7
)003.0(

54.1
)850.0( 54 721 003

010-0002R82 2 08.05
)000.2(

46.04
)006.1(

42.51
)006.0(

91.21
)084.0(

30.2
)080.0( 36 071 083

000-0712R82 2 21.55
)071.2(

96.34
)027.1(

04.52
)000.1(

07.21
)005.0(

72.1
)050.0( 011 082 055

001-0712R82 2 21.55
)071.2(

96.34
)027.1(

07.21
)005.0(

07.21
)005.0(

72.1
)050.0( 56 071 073

031-0422R82 4 09.65
)042.2(

23.25
)060.2(

00.9
)453.0(

95.5
)022.0(

20.1
)040.0( 04 011 062

000-9413R82 2 89.97
)941.3(

85.86
)007.2(

07.21
)005.0(

99.11
)274.0(

19.1
)570.0( 15 531 813

C

E

A

D

B



BROCH 046
REV  3  10/2003

North America - U.S.A. • Phone: +1 423 308 1690 • Fax +1 423 308 1622 • e-mail: americas@steward.com
North America - Mexico • Phone: +52 662 260-4832 •  Fax: +52 662 260-5074 • e-mail: mexico@steward.com
Europe - Scotland, UK • Phone: +44 (0)1506 414200 • Fax +44 (0)1506 410694 • e-mail: europe@steward.com
Asia / Pacific - Singapore • Phone: +65 6272 2646  • Fax : +65 6272 6165 • e-mail: asia@steward.com
China • Phone: +86-765-563 8860  • Fax : +86-765-563 8862 • e-mail: china@steward.com

Steward
www.steward.com

traP
rebmuN

erugiF
no#
egap

71

elbaliavA*
dnE

sepyTpilC

SNOISNEMIDEROCTILPS
mm

)sehcni(

ecnadepmIlacipyT
smhOni)Z(

A B C **D **E 52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

000-1560S82 2 AN 05.61
)056.0(

05.21
)294.0(

52.01
)404.0(

00.2
)970.0(

15.0
)020.0( 33 59 042

000-0760S82 3 AN 20.71
)076.0(

05.21
)294.0(

99.41
)095.0(

04.3
)431.0(

15.0
)020.0( 06 051 013

000-7151S82 2 AN 95.34
)617.1(

50.53
)083.1(

00.82
)201.1(

62.5
)702.0(

59.0
)730.0( 58 022 084

00-1002S82 1 P,M,0 05.36
)005.2(

70.25
)050.2(

85.82
)521.1(

53.6
)052.0(

48.0
)330.0( 001 082 095

2A0-1002S82 4 esaCdegniH 80.76
)146.2(

57.35
)611.2(

76.13
)742.1(

66.61
)656.0(

26.1
)460.0( 001 082 095

01-1002S82 1 M,0 05.36
)005.2(

70.25
)050.2(

89.21
)115.0(

53.6
)052.0(

48.0
)330.0( 05 051 043

2A2-1002S82 4 esaCdegniH 80.76
)146.2(

57.35
)611.2(

35.72
)480.1(

66.61
)656.0(

26.1
)460.0( 08 032 084

00-1102S82 1 P,M,0 02.67
)000.3(

82.56
)075.2(

85.82
)521.1(

53.6
)052.0(

48.0
)330.0( 001 082 006

01-1102S82 1 M,0 02.67
)000.3(

82.56
)075.2(

10.51
)195.0(

53.6
)052.0(

48.0
)330.0( 06 081 093

00-2102S82 1 M,0 09.88
)005.3(

32.87
)080.3(

85.82
)521.1(

84.6
)552.0(

48.0
)330.0( 08 042 036

00-2202S82 1 P,M,0 90.54
)577.1(

24.43
)553.1(

85.82
)521.1(

53.6
)052.0(

48.0
)330.0( 001 052 055

00-3202S82 1 M,0 01.83
)005.1(

76.62
)050.1(

04.52
)000.1(

53.6
)052.0(

48.0
)330.0( 511 052 025

012-7282S82 2 AN 00.12
)728.0(

00.71
)966.0(

10.21
)374.0(

99.3
)751.0(

49.0
)730.0( 34 021 072

Broad Band Split Ferrite Cores

Steward offers a selection of “split” cores for retrofit and post-assembly operations.  Similar in performance to Steward’s one
piece core designs, these split ferrite cores provide excellent differential and common mode EMI suppression on flat cable
assemblies.  Lightweight, inexpensive metal or plastic end clips and cases provide secure closure of the ferrite onto the flat
cable.

page 16

for Ribbon & Flex Cables

MATERIAL
TYPE

PRODUCT
CODE

PART
SIZE CODE

SELECTED
DIMENSION CODE
(Usually Length)

CASE OR CLIP
CODE

SPECIAL
PACKAGING OR
FINISH CODE

PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
28 S 0651 0 0*- 0 *0 = No Clip

*M = Metal Clip
*P = Plastic Clip
*A = Hinged Case

Broad band ( 28 ) ribbon and flex cable
cores are sorted by slot width on page 18
and sorted by impedance on page 19.

Parts with double sided mounting tape are available.

** The “D” & “E” dimensions for 28S, split, two piece cores must be
doubled for total assembled dimensions. “D” & “E” dimensions shown
for hinged case parts are for complete assemblies.

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
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Split Core with Metal ClipsSplit Core with white Plastic Clips

A

B

D

C

E

Figure 1

Figure 3

A

B

D

C

E

E

Figure 2
C

D

Figure 4

D

E

B

A

C

A

B

Split ferrite core assembly with hinged black plastic case

page 17

Plastic Clip Assemblies: To specify one core side and one white plastic clip together, replace the second ferrite core part
number character after the dash with the letter “P”  (example: 28S2022-0P0).  One complete assembly of two ferrite core sides
(28 material) with two plastic clips would be specified as follows:  2 of part # 28S2022-0P0. Attachment ears are standard.

Metal Clip Assemblies:  To specify one core side and one metal clip together, replace the second ferrite core part number
character after the dash with the letter “M” (example:  28S2022-0M0).  One complete assembly of two ferrite cores (28 material)
with two metal clips would be specified as follows:  2 of part # 28S2022-0M0

Clips for Bulk Shipment: To order white plastic end clips (with attachment ears) separately in bulk, specify part number
ASSE001-2.  To order white plastic end clips without attachment ears separately in bulk , specify part number ASSE010-2.
To order metal end clips separately in bulk, specify part number ASSE017-2.

Steward split ferrite cores for flat / ribbon cables are sold as single sides. It is necessary to order
two sides to form one set.  [Except  28S2001-0A2 and -2A2 (Figure 4) which is sold assembled]

** To determine total slot gap of an assembled split ferr ite r ibbon core, multiply the “E”
dimension by 2.  Both the “D” and “E” dimensions must be doubled for assembled core dimensions.
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TRAP
REBMUN
ybdetroS
htdiWtolS

SNOISNEMID
mm

A B C **D **E

002-5130R82 00.8 00.6 00.21 07.2 07.0

001-3930R82 00.01 00.7 20.02 00.7 00.4

001-3540R82 05.11 00.8 00.6 00.3 07.0

002-3540R82 05.11 00.8 00.21 00.3 07.0

001-0840R82 02.21 00.8 00.21 05.5 00.1

000-0840R82 02.21 00.8 00.81 05.5 00.1

003-3540R82 05.11 00.8 00.02 00.3 07.0

010-2950R82 10.51 00.01 68.22 94.7 05.1

000-1560S82 05.61 05.21 52.01 00.2 15.0

000-0760S82 20.71 05.21 99.41 04.3 15.0

001-9660R82 00.71 00.31 00.8 05.3 57.0

000-9660R82 00.71 00.31 00.21 05.3 57.0

000-0160R82 05.51 05.31 00.01 04.3 04.1

001-4160R82 06.51 06.31 00.21 08.2 07.0

002-4160R82 06.51 06.31 00.61 08.2 07.0

000-0880R82 53.22 00.41 50.91 57.7 05.1

000-6570R82 02.91 00.51 00.01 53.5 51.1

002-6570R82 02.91 00.51 00.61 53.5 51.1

012-7282S82 00.12 00.71 10.21 99.3 49.0

002-4890R82 00.52 00.81 00.61 07.7 09.0

000-4890R82 00.52 00.81 00.42 07.7 09.0

001-8980R82 08.22 07.81 00.21 08.2 07.0

002-8980R82 08.22 07.81 00.61 08.2 07.0

000-1011R82 79.72 49.22 66.41 57.7 05.1

000-2011R82 00.82 00.32 00.51 08.5 08.0

000-6321R82 04.13 00.32 00.91 57.7 05.1

001-2011R82 00.82 00.32 00.02 08.5 08.0

010-0421R82 04.13 00.32 00.12 57.7 00.1

000-3011R82 00.82 00.32 00.72 01.6 01.1

005-7211R82 85.82 05.32 07.9 07.7 07.1

004-7211R82 85.82 05.32 00.71 07.7 07.1

002-7211R82 85.82 05.32 98.42 07.7 07.1

000-7211R82 85.82 05.32 00.13 07.7 07.1

001-7221R82 21.13 77.42 03.31 62.8 19.1

002-1621R82 00.23 01.52 07.9 57.7 09.0

TRAP
REBMUN
ybdetroS
htdiWtolS

SNOISNEMID
mm

A B C **D **E

001-1621R82 00.23 01.52 00.53 57.7 09.0

000-2621R82 00.23 00.62 00.03 00.7 00.1

000-7151R82 01.83 76.62 04.52 70.21 19.1

00-3202S82 01.83 76.62 04.52 53.6 48.0

000-8151R82 05.83 08.62 04.52 90.21 19.1

010-1411R82 00.73 00.72 52.81 00.8 05.1

003-9521R82 00.23 08.72 00.71 57.7 05.1

002-9521R82 00.23 08.72 00.52 57.7 05.1

001-0541R82 38.63 85.92 00.01 57.7 57.0

000-9331R82 00.43 85.92 00.52 57.7 05.1

000-7641R82 00.73 80.13 00.52 57.7 05.1

004-7541R82 10.73 00.33 64.31 05.4 15.0

000-5771R82 80.54 24.43 85.82 54.21 25.1

00-2202S82 90.54 24.43 85.82 53.6 48.0

010-0081R82 27.54 50.53 49.72 07.21 25.1

000-7151S82 95.34 50.53 00.82 62.5 59.0

010-9971R82 06.54 00.73 04.81 09.7 04.1

010-4561R82 00.24 05.73 00.5 00.5 07.0

010-0002R82 08.05 46.04 42.51 91.21 30.2

013-0681R82 42.74 47.04 57.13 42.51 47.2

001-0712R82 21.55 96.34 07.21 07.21 72.1

000-0712R82 21.55 96.34 04.52 07.21 72.1

000-3591R82 16.94 00.44 00.21 26.7 54.1

001-9771R82 05.36 70.25 89.21 07.21 86.1

01-1002S82 05.36 70.25 89.21 53.6 48.0

000-9771R82 05.36 70.25 85.82 07.21 86.1

00-1002S82 05.36 70.25 85.82 53.6 48.0

031-0422R82 09.65 23.25 00.9 95.5 20.1

2A0-1002S82 80.76 57.35 07.13 66.61 26.1

2A2-1002S82 80.76 57.35 35.72 66.61 26.1

01-1102S82 02.67 82.56 10.51 53.6 48.0

00-1102S82 02.67 82.56 85.82 53.6 48.0

000-9413R82 89.97 85.86 07.21 99.11 19.1

00-2102S82 09.88 32.87 85.82 84.6 48.0

Steward Broad Band 28 Material
One Piece (28R) & Split (28S) Cores for Ribbon & Flex Cables

QUICK REFERENCE CHART - SORTED BY SLOT WIDTH ( B )

page 18

** The “D” & “E” dimensions for 28S split two-piece
cores must be doubled for total assembled dimensions

*

*
*

*

*

*

*
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TRAP
REBMUN

ybdetroS
ecnadepmI

ECNADEPMILACIPYT
SMHONI)Z(

52@
zHM

001@
zHM

003@
zHM

001-3540R82 82 67 022

000-0160R82 92 08 612

010-4561R82 72 48 002

001-9660R82 23 59 042

000-1560S82 33 59 042

001-4160R82 63 89 542

005-7211R82 93 001 062

000-6570R82 04 001 062

002-5130R82 84 201 052

002-3540R82 34 401 062

001-8980R82 73 011 552

031-0422R82 04 011 062

000-9660R82 14 011 072

002-4160R82 34 611 072

012-7282S82 34 021 072

002-8980R82 34 721 092

000-3591R82 54 721 003

001-7221R82 25 821 003

001-0541R82 84 031 092

002-1621R82 05 531 013

000-9413R82 15 531 813

000-1011R82 55 041 003

004-7541R82 44 041 013

001-3930R82 76 241 642

001-0840R82 86 051 092

002-6570R82 85 051 003

000-0760S82 06 051 013

004-7211R82 06 051 033

000-9331R82 85 051 033

01-1002S82 05 051 043

003-3540R82 56 351 533

003-9521R82 26 451 323

000-2011R82 16 451 043

000-6321R82 87 261 073

010-1411R82 76 861 083

TRAP
REBMUN

ybdetroS
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001-0712R82 56 071 073

002-4890R82 07 071 073

001-9771R82 56 071 573

010-0002R82 36 071 083

010-9971R82 75 271 883

01-1102S82 06 081 093

000-0880R82 39 781 653

000-0840R82 001 091 023

002-7211R82 58 191 014

001-2011R82 57 291 083

002-9521R82 87 291 814

010-0421R82 48 112 044

000-7641R82 58 212 764

000-4890R82 001 022 034

000-7211R82 001 022 034

000-7151S82 58 022 084

010-2950R82 121 722 073

2A2-1002S82 08 032 084

000-3011R82 59 032 084

000-7151R82 011 032 025

000-8151R82 501 532 874

00-2102S82 08 042 036

00-3202S82 511 052 025

00-2202S82 001 052 055

000-2621R82 011 062 025

000-5771R82 511 062 035

010-0081R82 011 062 555

013-0681R82 511 072 855

000-0712R82 011 082 055

00-1002S82 001 082 095

2A0-1002S82 001 082 095

00-1102S82 001 082 006

000-9771R82 411 892 885

001-1621R82 041 003 085

QUICK REFERENCE CHART - SORTED BY IMPEDANCE @ 100 MHz
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One Piece (28R) & Split (28S) Cores for Ribbon & Flex Cables

Custom parts are also available

*
*
*

*

*
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Steward produces an extensive line of ferrite products for Inductive and EMI Filtering Applications.  Products include ferrite EMI cable cores, connector
plates, unique common mode chokes, can-bus chokes, high current thru hole and surface mount components, impedance chip beads, surface mount
inductors, toroid inductor cores and ferrite powders. Please consult our web site, Steward’s EMI and Inductive Components full catalog, or contact your
nearest Steward office or representative for additional information.

Steward  Asia / Pacific
3791 Jalan Bukit Merah

#10-14, E-Centre @ Redhill
159471

Singapore
Phone: +65 6272 2646
Fax : +65 6272 6165

email: asia@steward.com

  Steward  North America
1200 East 36th Street

P.O. Box 510
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37401-0510

 U.S.A.
Phone: +1-423-308-1690

Fax: +1-423-308-1622
e-mail: americas@steward.com

     Steward  Mexico
         Ave. Obrero Mundial # 9

        Parque Industrial Dynatech
               Hermosillo, Sonora  83170

      Mexico
          Phone: +52 662 260-4832
             Fax: +52 662 260-5074

          e-mail: mexico@steward.com

Steward  Europe
 5 Cochrane Square

 Brucefield Industry Park
Livingston EH54 9DR

Scotland, UK
Phone: +44-(0)-1506-414200

Fax: +44-(0)-1506-410694
 e-mail: europe@steward.com

www.steward.com

Steward Ferrite EMI Cores
For Cables & Wiring Harnesses
Brochure 46   Rev 3   09 / 2003

Steward  China
Fuan Industrial Zone, Leliu Town

Shunde District, Foshan City,
Guangdong Province
P.R. China 528322

Phone: +86-765-563 8860
Fax : +86-765-563-8862

email: china@steward.com

Wallingford, CT
203-949-2090 Local
203-949-2095 Fax
salesct@heilind.com

Arlington Heights, IL
847-506-7800 Local
847-577-7041 Fax
salesil@heilind.com

Mountain Lakes, NJ
973-331-9494 Local
973-331-7842 Fax
salesnj@heilind.com

Altamonte Springs, FL
407-331-7726 Local
407-331-5728 Fax

flsales@heilind.com

Wilmington, MA (Corporate)
978-657-4870 Local
978-658-0278 Fax

salesma@heilind.com

Binghamton, NY
607-724-2300 Local
607-773-0307 Fax

nysales@heilind.com

Norcross, GA
770-248-6940 Local

770-248-6949 Fax
gasales@heilind.com

Eden Prairie, MN
952-974-3888 Local

952-974-3889 Fax
salesmn@heilind.com

Raleigh, NC
919-878-5155 Local

919-878-5166 Fax
salesral@heilind.com
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Heilind Electronics
10801 Walker Street, Suite 230
Cypress, CA
90630-5036

Highland Heights, OH
440-473-9600 Local
440-473-9330 Fax
ohsales@heilind.com

King of Prussia, PA
610-962-0929 Local

610-962-0943 Fax
salespa@heilind.com


